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On the Cover

Here’s what a member said about the 2025 MMBA 
Annual Conference:

1. Thank you to everyone who made it to the 
conference. It was the greatest to see everyone. To 
those of you who couldn’t come, we’ll hopefully see 
you next year!

2.  Awesome feedback on Boot Camp. Bet you didn’t 
know it was going to be, “Hot Boot Camp!” We wanted 
to add extra pressure (KIDDING!)

3. Great classes and speakers again this year. I don’t 
know about you, but any added knowledge I can get, 
especially for me in the THC category, is appreciated.

4. Thank you to all the Vendors who came. What an 
awesome turn out!
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PLATINUM MEMBERS 

Anheuser-Busch, Inc.
Contact: Kevin Karel
Cell: (651) 336-6449
E-mail: Kevin.Karel@anheuser-busch.com

Beam Suntory
Contact: Ben Young
Phone: (612) 845-3469
E-mail: Ben.Young@beamsuntory.com

MolsonCoors Brewing Company
Contact: Eric Pothast
Phone: (847) 857-1417
E-mail: eric.pothast@molsoncoors.com 

National Alcohol Beverage
Control Association
Contact: Neil Insley
Phone: 703-578-4200
E-mail: neil.insley@nabca.org

Ste. Michelle Wine Estates
Contact: Mike Strathman
Phone: (612) 817-1749
E-mail: michael.strathman@smwe.com

Sutter Home Winery
Contact: Bryan Pearson
Phone: (763) 443-9664
E-mail: bpearson@tfewines.com

GOLD MEMBERS 

Phillips Distilling Company
Contact: Steven Squire 
Phone: (651) 341-7786
E-mail: swsquire@phillipsdistilling.com

Shamrock Group
Contact: Joe Johnson
Phone: (612) 222-5787
E-mail: JoeJ@shamrockgroup.net

Well for those of you that haven’t heard the board 
decided to keep me on as President for another year. I 
am grateful for this and hope that I can continue  
to serve our wonderful organization. Also, I want  
to remind you if there’s anything you ever need  
don’t hesitate to call me or one of the board  
members for help. 

Another year has come and gone, and the Annual 
Conference and Memorial Day are behind us.  Let the 
summer madness begin! 

As you will see from the photos in this edition, it 
was a successful conference. We had a lot of stores 
managers, staff members, liquor committee members, 
and city hall staff representing their cities. But let’s not 
forget all the suppliers and vendors who were there to 
meet with our members. This year’s trade show was 
the largest yet.

Many of you know every year I bring a different 
employee to the conference. This year was an 
especially great experience for Reuben. He really 
learned a lot. I can honestly say that it was worth 
every dime the training cost!  Boot Camp, especially, 
made him a better assistant manager.

I want to quote one of my colleagues Steve Olson 
from Thief River Falls. He told me he’s been coming to 
this event for many years and every year he learned 
something new to try at his store that generates more 
profit. He said the seminars are always filled with 
information and networking with old and new friends 
is so valuable.  Being able to talk to people who work 
in the industry about issues or problems is priceless.

If you have not attended the annual conference this  
is a great time of the year to start planning for next 
year. I know I’m working on next year’s budget in the 
next few months. That is a good time to put it into 
your training budget.   I usually budget $1,000 for it. 
That way I have a little leeway if something comes  
up or changes. 

My grandfather always told me they can take 
everything away from you except one thing and that 
one thing is education. So, if you’re not going  
to attend, you’re going to miss out. 

MMBA PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE
By Chris Arnold,  
Bagley
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SCENES FROM THE MMBA ANNUAL CONFERENCE: APRIL 26 – 29, 2025
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SCENES FROM THE MMBA ANNUAL CONFERENCE: APRIL 26 – 29, 2025

m i i m a - i c e . o r g

Ace Ice  Minneapolis

Lakeshore Ice  Duluth area

Precise Ice 
Belgrade/St. Cloud

Home City Ice
Waterville

Crystal Springs Ice  Pine City

We’ve got you covered.We’ve got you covered.

Absolute Ice 
Detroit Lakes

American Ice
Eau Claire, WI
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Retail Merchandising Program

Reach the goal with your packaged ice sales, and 
the Premium Cocktail Ice merchandiser is rent-free.

Add our Premium Cocktail Ice products to the Ace 
Ice packaged ice products you currently sell, and 
you become eligible for a rent-free merchandiser to 
showcase the Premium Cocktail Ice cubes.

Annual Packaged Ace Ice purchase of 30,000lbs: 
Premium Cocktail Ice merchandiser is rent-free.

Annual packaged ice purchase less than 30,000lbs: 
Merchandiser is $39.00/month.*

*Plus tax and $75.00 delivery fee.

Showcase Your Premium Cocktail Ice
Avantco top-load freezer:

•  Aluminum interior/powder-coated
steel exterior

•  LED lighting

•  26.125in W x 28.125in D x 34.5in H

The most talked-about ice: Bring it on board 
to add a new dimension to your business.

For more information, contact 
Joe Johnson at 612.824.0745

Cocktail Shards
No. 10050

3.5lb

Cocktail Cylinders
No. 10053
6-count

Cocktail Spheres
No. 10052
5-count

Cocktail Square Cubes
No. 10051
10-count

Cocktail Rods
No. 10056
5-count
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CONGRATULATIONS 2025 MMBA FACILITY OF THE YEAR WINNERS!

Best Innovation 
Farmington

Team of the Year 
Sauk Rapids

In addition to a plaque, each winner receives $300 to be used by the city for a specific community project 

Best Themed Promotion 
Long Prairie

Best Community Involvement 
Vergas

Best In-Store Experience  
and Design 

Windom

MARK YOUR CALENDARS

2026 MMBA Annual Conference 
April 25 – 28, 2026
Arrowwood Resort, Alexandria, MN



Win
Bloody 
Seasonto

p 100 spirits

4% OF ALL TIGHTLINE PROfitS
SUPPORT CLEAN RIVERS, 

LAKES AND STREAMS

WATER

And Get 
Zing Zang 
On Us 

BUY FOUR CASES
OF TIGHTLINE VODKA (1.75Ls)

GET TWO FREE CASES 
OF ZING ZANG (24 1L bottles) 

OFFER PRICE:
$121.50/case of 
Tightline Organic Vodka

And Get 
Zing Zang 
On Us 

© 2024 Tattersall Distilling | Distilled and bottled by Tattersall Distilling Co. River Falls, WI© 2024 Tattersall Distilling | Distilled and bottled by Tattersall Distilling Co. River Falls, WI

Ask your Johnson Brothers or Phillips 
rep about the deal today and be ready 
for the holidays and bowl season!
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UNDERAGE DRINKERS OFTEN TRIPPED UP BY THEIR OWN FAKE IDS

AMOUNT OF WINE SOLD IN MINNESOTA IN 2024

The doormen at Rounders Sports Bar & Grill in Mankato know a 
surprising number of state capitals. They can tell you about the 
major features of many American cities, too, and they’re well-versed 
on the interstate highway system.

Last year, they used that knowledge to confiscate more than 500 
fake ID cards. The state Department of Public Safety last week 
recognized Rounders for its aggressive work in weeding out 
underage drinkers.

“They’re doing great,” said Terry Kelley, a special agent with the 
department’s Alcohol and Gambling Enforcement Division. Visiting 
the bar on a routine check-in, agents were amazed when the 
manager produced a box overflowing with fake IDs seized from 
underage would-be drinkers.

In the internet era, it’s easier than ever to get a fake ID, Kelley said, 
making it even more important for bar owners and managers to 
train their staff members on how to spot them.

Many with phony identification will present IDs from other states, 
figuring they’ll be less likely to be questioned. But Rounders has 
trained employees to quiz the ID holders on such things as state facts.

“Illinois is one state that’s often used for fake IDs,” Kelley said. “They’ll 
ask, ‘What is the state capital?’ And the kids will say ‘Chicago,’ when 
it’s Springfield.”

Most surprising, Kelley said, is how often students using a fake ID 
can’t give their correct age based on what the ID shows.

Ryan Tucker, general manager of Rounders, said his employees 
understand the importance of keeping underage drinkers out of  
the bar.

“I view it as part of my job, part of the door guy’s job,” he said. “It’s 
just something that falls along with the business, to comply with the 
law.” In a college town like Mankato, Tucker said, “the importance is a 
little bit more. We’re definitely under the radar a little bit more.”

In a 2015 survey of Minnesota college students, 56 percent of those 
between ages 18 and 20 had had an alcoholic drink within the last 
month, while 27 percent reported having had five or more drinks in 
one sitting.

Underage drinking is also a serious concern on Minnesota roads, 
Kelley said. In the past five years, drivers between the ages of 13 
and 20 were cited nearly 7,900 times for driving while intoxicated. 
Underage drunken drivers were involved in 30 fatal crashes resulting 
in 32 deaths.

“We know this is a big problem,” Kelley said. “We ask bar employees 
not to look the other way.”

By John Reinan  
Minnesota 
StarTribune 
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The Minnesota Department of Revenue has compiled figures on how many bottles of wine were sold per month across the state in 2024.

January 2024  •  3,988,837

February 2024  •  4,280,697

March 2024  •  4,722,039

April 2024  •  4,832,030 

May 2024  •  5,558,487

June 2024  •  5,420,941

July 2024  •  5,263,638

August 2024  •  5,434,109

September 2024  •  4,843,694

October 2024  •  5,978,986

November 2024  •  5,250,360

December 2024  •  5,859,087

The Minnesota Department of Revenue has compiled figures on how many bottles of wine were sold  
per month across the state in 2024.
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MMBA COMMERCIAL MEMBERS ARE AVAILABLE TO YOU! CONTACT THEM!

Silver Plus Member

375 Park Avenue Spirits
Contact: Jeff Lange
Cell: (763) 234-8181
E-mail: Jlange@375park.com

ATM Source
Contact: Kevin Starcevich
Cell: (612) 325-7006
E-mail: kevin@atm-source.com

August Schells Brewing
Contact: Tommy Mega Jr.
Cell: (651) 485-6813
E-mail: tmega@schellsbrewery.com

Bacardi USA
Contact: Greg Aamodt
Phone: (952) 484-8860
Office: gfaamodt@bacardi.com

Bar Happenings
Contact: Kelly Hendrickson
Phone: (612) 801-9067
E-mail: kelly@bingoswhere.com

Barrell Craft Spirits
Contact: Sheila Skelley
Phone: (612) 203-1933
E-mail: sheila@barrellbourbon.com

Bellboy Corporation
Contact: Steve Farver
Phone: (952) 544-8178
E-mail: stevef@bellboycorp.com

Benchmark Beverage Company
Contact: Chris Pettie
Phone: (320) 9803907
E-mail: chris@benchmarkbeverage.com

BreakThru Beverage Minnesota
Contact: Derek Holmes
Phone: (651) 482-1133
Cell: (815) 545-8476
E-mail: dholmes@breakthrubev.com

Brick, Inc.
Contact: Tom Osberg
Phone: (612) 444-0626
E-mail: tosberg@trybrick.com

Bogle Family Wine Collection
Contact: Brennan McGrath
Phone: (916) 744-1092
E-mail: brennan@boglewinery.com

Cityhive
Contact: Randy Stiles
Phone: (832) 758-4480
E-mail: randys@cityhive.net

Conecuh Brands
Contact: Andra Griffin
E-mail: agriffin@conecuhbrands.com

Crow River Winery
Contact: Chelsey Schrupp and Janessa Markgraf
Phone: (320) 587-2922
E-mail: crowriverwinery.com

Crystal Springs Ice
Contact: Tom and Michelle Valvoda
Phone: (320) 629-6267
E-mail: crowriverwinery.com

Dahlheimer Beverage
Contact: Nick Dahlheimer
Phone: (763) 295-3347
E-mail: nick@dahlh.com

Dailey Data & Associates
Contact: Mary Dailey
Mobile: (612) 275-9900
Web: http://daileydata.com/

Diageo Spirits and Wine
Contact: Shannon Hillman
Cell: (952) 210-8026
E-mail: Shannon.Hillman@diageo.com

Driftless Extracts
Contact: Jeff Riepe
Cell: (608) 200-8164
www.workmansrelief.com
www.craftyfeel.com

Greenwize Energy Solutions
Contact: Brandon Fischer
Phone: (612) 805-9250
E-mail: brandon@greenwize.com

Gray Duck Spirits
Contact: Jerry Schulz
Phone: (612) 251-6912
E-mail: jerry@grayduckspirits.com

Emerald Elements
Contact: Steven Brown
Phone: (619) 251-5703
E-mail: steven@nothingbuthemp.net

Forge and Foundry Distillery
Contact: Christine Wanderer
Phone: (651) 343-1428
E-mail: christine@forgeandfoundrydistillery.com

Illinois Casualty Company
Contact: Avalon Thomas-Roebal
Phone: (309) 781-9625
E-mail: AvalonT@ilcasco.com

Infuse Spirit Group
Contact: Mike Elling
Phone: (612) 247-9792
E-mail: me@infusespirits.com

Johnson Brothers
Contact: Michael Johnson
Phone: (651) 649-5800
E-mail: mjohnson@johnson

JSR Computers
Contact: Jamie Bah
Phone: 800-310-0931
E-mail: jamiebah@jsr-computers.biz

Mike’s Hard Lemonade
Contact: Joe Martin
Cell: (612) 221-4731
E-mail: jmartin@mikeshardlemonade.com

Oak Ridge Winery
Contact: Max Kurman
Cell: (612) 227-0002
E-mail: mkurman@oakridgewinery.com

O’Shaughnessy Distilling
Contact: Taylor Stein
Cell: (612) 226-7491
E-mail: tcstein@osdistilling.com

Paustis Wine Company
Contact: Scott Lindman
Phone: (218) 760-8199
E-mail: SLindman@paustiswine. com

Pernod Ricard USA
Contact: Jeff Jara
Phone: (612) 860-5190 Mobile
E-mail: jeff.jara@pernod-ricard-usa. com

Polar Beverage
Contact: Mike Wurst
Phone: (612) 310-8109
E-mail: mwurst@polarbev.com

Press Premium Seltzer
Contact: Kelly Merriman
Phone: (651) 815-3644
E-mail: kelly@xyzbev.com

Red Locks Irish Whiskey
Contact: Kieran Follard
E-mail: kieran@redlocks.com

Retail Information Technology Enterprises
Contact: Gary Noble/Rick Feuling
Phone: (320) 230-2282
E-mail: sales@rite.us

Royal Wine Corporation
Contact: Matt Purinton
Phone: (612) 400-5818
E-mail: mpurinton@kedem.com

Scarlet Red Vodka
Contact: Brian Goff
Phone: (952) 388-8938
E-mail: info@scarletredvodka.com

Scenic Sign Corporation
Contact: Daryl Kirt
Phone: (612) 239-6624
E-mail: daryl@scenicsign.com

Schooley Mitchell
Contact: Nick Vetrano
Phone: (763) 439-0133
E-mail: nick.vetrano@schooleymitchell.com

Small Lot MN
Contact: Joe Toohey
Phone: (612)7096989
E-mail: joet@smalllotmn.com

Shiner Beer
Contact: Michael Maxwell
Phone: (816) 806-2305
E-mail: michael.maxwell@gambrinus.com

Southern Glazer’s
Contact: Jonathan Schulze
Phone: (651) 334-7894
E-mail: jonathan.schulze@sgws.com

Stan Morgan & Associates
Contact: Jeremy Reller
Phone: (952) 474-5451
E-mail: Jeremy@stanmorganassoc.com

Surly Brewing
Contact: Bob Goettel
Phone: (763) 999-4040
E-mail: bobg@surlybrewing.com

Tattersall Distilling
Contact: Jon Kreidler
Phone: (612) 584-4152
E-mail: jon.w.keidler@gmail.com

The Wine Group
Contact: Kyle Benjamin
Phone: (651) 343-7658
E-mail: kyle.benjamin@thewinegroup.com

Total Register Systems, Inc.
Contact: Scott Yim
Phone: 1-888-537-1906
E-mail: scott@trs-pos.com

Vinocopia
Contact: Marion Dauner
Phone: (612) 455-4000
E-mail: marion@vinocopia.com

Winebow
Contact: Christina Taylor-Haley
Cell: (651) 587-5852
E-mail: christina.taylor-haley@winebow.com

The Wine Company
Contact: Steve Eiter 
Phone: (651) 487-1212
E-mail: steve.eiter@thewinecompany.net

WRS Imports
Contact: Reven Stevens
Cell: (612) 325-9938
E-mail: reven@wrsimports.com

Bronze Member

Bernick’s
Contact: Mike Bamonti
Phone: (651) 775-9078

Every Sip
Contact: Stephanie Payne
Phone: (612) 229-0945
E-mail: spayne@every-sip. com

Summit Brewing
Contact: Brandon Bland
Phone: (651) 265-7800
E-mail: bbland@summitbrewing. com

Supporting Member

5 Rocks Distilling Co.
Contact: William Desrocher
Phone: (218) 820-6107
E-mail: info@5rocksdistilling.com

Back Nine Beverages
Contact: Jeff Twomey
Phone: (651) 260-6379
E-mail: jefftwomey@mcshanksbev.com

Bent Paddle Brewing Co.
Contact: Matthew Barthelemy
Phone: (218) 348-9565
E-mail: m.barthelemy@bentpaddlebrewing.com

Bourget Imports
Contact: Christie Farrell
Phone: (651) 224-2620
E-mail: christie@bourgetimports.com

C & L Distributing
Contact: Joe Dick
Phone: (320) 235-7375
E-mail: jdick@budtime.com

Carlos Creek Winery
Contact: Tamara Bredeson
Phone: (320) 846-5443
E-mail: tami@carloscreek winery.com

Chankaska Creek Winery
Contact: Jane Schwickert
Phone: (507) 931-0089
E-mail: janes@chankaskawines.com

Ebner Insurance
Contact: Jenny Pederson
Phone: (218) 631-3274
E-mail: jenny.pederson@ebnerinsurance.com

Fulton Brewing
Contact: Corey Shovein
Phone: (612) 333-3208
E-mail: corey@fultonbeer.com

GEMM International, Inc.
Contact: Greg Conn
Phone: (612) 889-2449
E-mail: gac@gemmintl.com

Global Reserve Distribution
Contact: Cory Peterson
E-mail: info@grdistro.com

LOCi Consulting
Contact: Grant Martin  
Phone: (651) 888-8464
E-mail: grant@lociconsult.com

Madison Bottling Co.
Contact: Dave Bergerson
Phone: (320) 598-7573
E-mail: dbergerson@madisonbottling.com

Milk and Honey Ciders
Contact: Pat Martin
Phone: (712) 309-1042
E-mail: sales@milkandhoneyciders.com

Naylor Heating & Refrigeration
Contact: Bill Haugse
Phone: (218) 444-4328
E-mail: bill@naylorhvac.com

New France Wine
Contact: Andrew Bruwelheide
Phone: (952) 212-7624
E-mail: andrew@newfrancewine.net

Obbink Distilling
Contact: Emily Kern
Phone: (320) 260-0261
E-mail: emily@obbinkdistilling.com

Paulet Slater Insurance
Contact: Jeff Stanley
Phone: (651) 644-0311
E-mail: jcstanley@pauletslater.com

Quality Refrigeration
Contact: Ken Fricke
Phone: (612) 861-7350
E-mail: ken@QualityRefrig.com

Ringdahl Architects
Contact: Dustin Tomoson
Phone: (320) 763-9368

Rolling Forks Vineyards
Contact: Melanie Cihlar
Phone: (320) 634-7655
E-mail: melanie@rollingforksvineyards.com

Round Lake Vineyards & Winery
Contact: Jenny Ellenbecker
Phone: (507) 945-1100
E-mail: jenny@ellcom.us

WoodenHill Brewing
Contact: Mike Sanford
Phone: (952) 484-7518
E-mail: mike@woodenhillbrewing.com

Universal Mechanical Service
Contact: Nate Haller
Phone: (763) 482-1841
E-mail: nhaller@universal-hvac.com



Navigate your business with ease by using our 
online customer portal. JB Hub offers 24/7 online 
ordering, product catalogs, invoice management 
& online payments.

Scan the QR Code 
to sign up today!
Or visit hub.johnsonbrothers.com

 651.649.5800

 info@johnsonbrothers.com

 www.johnsonbrothers.com 

Johnson Brothers is a proud 
partner of responsibility.org

Family Owned. 
Customer Focused.  

Values Driven.
Partner with Johnson Brothers to create innovative solutions to grow your business.

Preferred  
Vendor

Representing industry 
leading wine, spirit, beer, and 

hemp-based THC brands.

Graphics
& Printing

Offering design and 
printing services for all 

point of sale items.

Expansive  
Delivery

Serving the entire 
state of Minnesota.

MN Family
Owned

Family owned since 
1953 with 900+ MN 

team members.



ENJOY IN MODERATION ©2018 PRAIRIE ORGANIC VODKA, 40% ALC./VOL. (80 PROOF), PRAIRIE 
ORGANIC GIN, 40% ALC./VOL. (80 PROOF), PRAIRIE CUCUMBER-FLAVORED ORGANIC VODKA, 35% 
ALC./VOL. (70 PROOF). BOTTLED BY ED PHILLIPS & SONS, PRINCETON, MN USA. MADE IN THE USA.
NIELSEN TOTAL US 52 WEEK DOLLAR SALES: 12-30-17

A BETTER SPIRIT
MADE IN MINNESOTA

Voted Best
Craft Vodka
DISTILLERY

in the Nation 


